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SCHEDULE XLII - ISRAEL 
 

This schedule is authentic only in the English language 
 

PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF  
SECTION I – Agricultural products 

SECTION I–A – Tariffs 
 

Tariff item 
number  

(HS2012) 
Description of products 

Bound rate of duty Special 
safeguard 

INR Other duties  
and charges Ad valorem 

(%) 
Other 

2009 Fruit juices (including grape must) and vegetable juices, 
unfermented and not containing added spirit, whether or not 
containing added sugar or other sweetening matter.      

2009.1 - Orange juice      
2009.11 -- Frozen      
2009.11.10 --- Concentrated, in packages containing 100 kg or more:   120    0 
2009.11.20 --- Concentrated, Other 120    0 
2009.11.30 --- In packages containing 100 kg or more  120    0 
2009.11.40 --- In packages containing 230 kg or more 120    0 
2009.11.90 --- Other juices 120    0 
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SCHEDULE XLII - ISRAEL 
 

This schedule is authentic only in the English language 
 

PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF  
SECTION I – Agricultural products 

SECTION I–B – Tariff Quotas 
 

Description of products Tariff item 
number  

(HS2012) 

Initial tariff quota quantity 
and  

Base rate of duty  

Final tariff quota quantity 
and  

Bound rate of duty  

Implementation 
period  

From / To 

Initial 
negotiating 

right  

Other  
terms and 
conditions 

Tons % Tons % 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Edible fats and oils  15161011 450  0.8 $/kg but 
not less than 

12%  

750   0.8 $/kg but not 
less than 12% 

1995/2004   
  

  
  

Citrus juices, concentrated   
20091110 
20091120 
20091900  
20092900  
20093900  

100    
26  
26  
26  
26  
26  

160    
26  
26  
26  
26  
26  

1995/2004     
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