SCHEDULE XLII – ISRAEL

11 November 2020

Page 3 WT/Let/1491

SCHEDULE XLII - ISRAEL

This schedule is authentic only in the English language

PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF SECTION I – Agricultural products SECTION I–A – Tariffs

Tariff item		Bound rate	Special safeguard	INR	Other duties		
number (HS2012)	Description of products	Ad valorem (%)				and charges	
2009	Fruit juices (including grape must) and vegetable juices, unfermented and not containing added spirit, whether or not containing added sugar or other sweetening matter.						
2009.1	- Orange juice						
2009.11	Frozen						
2009.11.10	Concentrated, in packages containing 100 kg or more:	120				0	
2009.11.20	Concentrated, Other	120				0	
2009.11.30	In packages containing 100 kg or more	120				0	
2009.11.40	In packages containing 230 kg or more	120				0	
2009.11.90	Other juices	120				0	

Page 4 WT/Let/1491

SCHEDULE XLII - ISRAEL

This schedule is authentic only in the English language

PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF SECTION I – Agricultural products SECTION I–B – Tariff Quotas

Description of products	Tariff item number (HS2012)	Initial tariff quota quantity and Base rate of duty		Final tariff quota quantity and Bound rate of duty		Implementation period From / To	Initial negotiating right	Other terms and conditions
		Tons	%	Tons	%			
1	2		3	4		5	6	7
Edible fats and oils	15161011	450	0.8 \$/kg but not less than 12%	750	0.8 \$/kg but not less than 12%	1995/2004		
Citrus juices, concentrated	20091110 20091120 20091900 20092900 20093900	100	26 26 26 26 26 26	160	26 26 26 26 26 26	1995/2004		

Page 5 WT/Let/1491